Eleazer spoke about being able to delay the two (2) phases of plant expansion if there is 
some reinvestment in the system, as the OJRSA wouldn’t have to continue to treat I&I.  During 
wet weather, the OJRSA sees around eight million gallons-per-day (8,000,000 GPD) while only 
two million three hundred thousand gallons-per-day (2,300,000 GPD) during dry weather.  Mr. 
Flynn said that is saying that five million gallons-per-day (5,000,000 GPD) of stormwater is being 
treated; Mr. Eleazer replied that is with also holding twelve million gallons (12,000,000 gallons) 
of it and letting it seep into the treatment system.  Mr. Flynn said that is approximately 
$250,000,000 to treat that of the plant was expanded at $50 per gallon as mentioned by Mr. 
Jones earlier in the meeting. 

c. Westminster – Mr. Bronson stated that Westminster has two (2) new councilmembers.